Plantation drive

1.




On 2"¢ October 2016, The Voluntary Community Social Service (V.C.S.S.)
organized a plantation drive to celebrate the birth anniversary of Mahatma
Gandhi. Dr. Dharmadutt Chaturvedi (Head of Sanskrit Department) and Dr.
Lhakpa Tsering (Head of Tibetan Department) delivered a talk on ‘Gandhi Jivan-
carya evam Ahimsa’. 20 members of the V.C.S.S. participated in the plantation

drive.

e,



May like to see the application submitted byﬁ aranasi
Guest House and Atisha on 1" and 2" April 2017.

for booking of Rooms in the

The organization has also conducted their program in the last and again applied for same
activities,
niversity premises because the

We need to avoid encouraging such program in the U
d faculty members, for coming

University shall have to concentrate, both by students an
Second Semester to be started from May onwards,

fore, permission _m ot be grant or conduc he program by said

nization on proposed eriod/date.
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TIBETAN STUDIES

SARNATH, VARANASI

CUTS/MW/GH/2017- 21.03.2017
To,

Sri, Sai Kishore

District President, Sri Satya Sai Seva Organisation

Varanasi.
Subject: Permission/booking of Atisha sabah Griha on 2™ April 2017
Dear Sir,

This refers to your application dated 2™ February 2017 and approval of competent authority
dated 3.3.2017 regarding the subject gited above. | am directed to inform you that the permission is
granted for holding your program on “significance of Sewa & development of human values in the
promotion of mankind” in the Atisha Sabha Griha subject to the terms and conditions as below:-

The Booking of accommodation has been made on payment basis.

The University is Plastic free zone and kindly follows it strictly.

The cleanliness of the prpgram areas shall be of your responsibility.

Any damages of University property & furniture during your program shall be liable for

£ W o=

recovery. . "
/ |

This is issued under the approval of Competent Authority.
Estate Officer

ccto:-
1 PS to Honorable ¥C
PA to the Registrar

Accounts .
Electrician & Shri. Subhash with remarks that proper arrangement of PA system and

Electricity during the program should be carried out in coordination with the apgjicant.

s w N
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Subject ¢ Requirement of Atisna Hallon 27° April, 2017 for the visit & address By All India presigent
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is falling on Sunday

Governor of UP.
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TIBETAN STUDIES
SARNATH, VARANASI

Date: - 16.05.17

CUTS/MW/AH/2017- FF S

Yo,

shri Manoj Shrivastav

Managing Director

CIMS, Pandeypur, Varanasi
Subject: Allotment of Atisha Sabha Hall.
Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your application dated 01.05.17 and approval of the competent
authority dated 13.05.17 regarding the subject cited above. It is to inform you that the following Atisha
¢ Sabha Hall is allotted to you for Annual function to be held on 09.07.17 on institutional rate with the

terms and conditions as mentioned below :-

SNo | Particular of accommodation No. Rate per No, of Total amount

§ day Days

1 Atisha Sabha Hall 1 25000.00 1 25000.00
Z 25000.00

.

With the terms and conditions as under:-

1. You shall deposit the rental charge of 25000.00 in the account section of the University either by
draft/cheque/cash and a copy of receipt shall be handed over 10 the MW for confirmation of the )
booking. ﬁ
2. You shall be responsible for Security, watch & ward and cleanliness of the Hall.
3 You shall have to compensate the University for damages, if caused for the Hall and other
materials used during the program.
4. Above charges includes Electricity facility and PA system within the hall.
y 5. No Generator facility is covered under this order. However, on special request in writing and at
least one hour in ‘advance it can be arranged on payment basis @1000/- per hour on actual

basis.

Thanking you. {
Yours Faithfully, H

gegistrar
. cc to:- \
P _L
1 PS to VC for informéation of Honorable VC |
2 PA to Registrar ! l
3 Account section '
|

Hlsﬂ'ar E
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May like to see the application submitted by M/S Computer Institute of

Fer Management & studies dated 1.5.2017 regarding holding a program for Silver
Jubilee celebration in our Atisha Hall on 9,7.2017.

The date on which they have requisitioned for program is Sunday and it is off
for the University and we may consider their application for permission
keeping in view of Educational activities.

Ssubmitted please.

Al
\ 4/453” icey
Regjstrar @ W '
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std. 1992 Website- www.cimscomputer.com Mob. 9415810583, 8081804099

covpuTER COMPUTERINST[TUTE OF
cIMS

IXSTITUTE OF

e MANAGEMENT & STUDIES

THE COMPUTER ERA (Giovemed by Compisier Institte of Maragement & siudies Fducational Society)
(Registered Under societies Registration Act-X11860, U.P. Gavernment)
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CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES
SARNATH, VARANASI

CIHTS/MW/GH/2018- P)@Ny Dater A5EE TR

‘o
To, pal
shri Mano) Shrivastay ;

Manegmg Director
CIMS, Pandeypur, Varanast

Subreet: Allotment af Atisha Sabha Hall
PDeat Sir
This is with reterence 1o your applicationpdated 22.05.18 ang approval of the competent
* 1 " = 1 - - . - (.
atitharity dated 29.05 18 agantt the earlier srded booking dated 16.05.18, It is to intorm you that the

dollowins Atisha Sabha Hall is aliatted 1o you for Annual funttion to be held on 24" June 2018 on
discount rate with the tegtms and conditions as mentioned helow ;-

SNo particular of accommodation _g No. | Ra—te_pe; i—_"ﬁé—.‘;f‘ i Total Em-ioum
day Days | g
1 Atisha'Sahna Hal ' 4T isgoods v | 1500000
S DR
i3

Wilh Lhe terms and gonditions as under:-
T

1. Yaur shall deposil the rental charge of 15000.00 in the account section of the Wniversity
caber by drati/cheque/cash arid & copy of receipt shall be Fanded over 1o the MW far
ronfirmation of the booking.

7 Youshall be respansible for Security, watch & ward and cleanliness of the Hail,

¥ You shall have Lo compensate the Urp_i‘!:,"g':in_\f‘for damages, ii caused for the Hal ang ather
materals used gurng the progeam,

L Above charges ncludeg Flectricity facility and PA eystem within the hall -

S Ne Generator facility is covered under thisorder. Howaever, on apecial request in writing and
2t least one haur in atleanze it can be arranged on paymoent hasis @100074 per hour oo

'

wtual hasts

Thanking yo.
Yaours faithfully,

fistrar
L -
;‘\
[ ? 5% 10 Y tor informaton of Honerable VO
f 1 = Z = 3 -~
1 ? Prcio Repgistrar MHH &
\-'}‘ é 3 Ascounlaechon f
+ . 5 /
% : L hnesh Ko Yadas, Mike Gperair ]
e oy P Registrar
-
) ca‘\ s i
ST
S
<y



Aay like to see the requisition made by CIMS for concession of 50% o1 ren
L wount of allotment of Atisha Hall on 24" June 2018, Furthermore, the Instity

has alleged that in carlier instances that Institute has provided 50% concession.
herefore, providing of concession may be decided at higher autharity vl

Cubmitted pl

In charpe-M
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May lcasc“i;g-ndly find the attached c-mail dated 17" August 2018 followed by application of Shri
rasud B

. . 1 P h
B.R. (General Secretary) as they arc going 1o organize state wrestling competition from 7

Sept 2018 to 10 Sept 2018 in this said context the said federation has requested for the hooking
R ]

of 12 general rooms and 15uit For the above occasion,

If the said is to be provided on the payment hasis or free of cost. The specific consem of the

competent authority may kindly be accorded please,
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Office : N-7/2A-5D
JL.W. Hydil Road Varanasi U.P. (India)
h-01-542-2317528 Fax : 91-542-2317414
E-mail pex.vns@gmail.com

web : www.apexhospitalvaranasi.com

RTC I O e ‘h )

=l X wy n]} h J;; \\t e M
P )'.? R L o
v A
To,
The Registrar

The Central Institute of JHigher Tibetan Studies
Sarnath , Varanasi

Sir,

With humble submission we would like to inform that we are alumni
of 1979 Batch of Institute of Medical Sciences, Benaras Hindu
University. This year is the 4 40* anniversary of our batch and an
alumni meet has been orgamsed on 21t 22" and 23" December
2018. For stay of the alumni we want to book entire AP guest house
and 10 rooms from Nehru guest on the above dates. _..

Kindly do the needful and oblige.

Date 10-07-2018 Yours Sincerely

(Dr Prasannﬁumar

.-...—--—-'

Regisiered under Indian Registration Act- 19
Reg.No. 92, Dated 28.11.2006
Gl et kcharitabl_a iTrust exempted under B0G(5)(vi} of Income Tax
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CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES : % A
SARNATH, VARANASI

CIHTS/MW/GH/2018 Date: - 6™ September 2018

To, ¥ S

Dr, Prasanna Kuamar

Apex Welfare Trust /

O.LW. Hydil Road, Varanas! \b‘}?‘;}
. . y ,./‘,9:;-:?‘!\ ¢ p
Subject: Booking of Rooms/Suit APGH & NGH from 21,0118 10 23.09.18. .
Dear Sir,
vl This has reference to vour letter dated 10.07.1 8 on'subject cited above, L am directed

to inform you that resarvation of the accommodation has been made on existing norms of
c1iTS, which are given as under:-

 sNo Particular of accommeodation | No. | Rate per | o, of :I Total amount
| : : . day | Days
11 | Ordinary room (APGH) ., Y3 38400.00 |
2. | suit room (APGH) o2 | 100000 | 3 6000.00 |
3 | QOrdinary room (NGH} = 10 ‘ 800.00 | 3 ! 224000.00 ¥
3 | Conference room .01 | 300000 L3 | 5000.00 *
. A | Dinning/Kitchen . m 300000 | 3 | 9000 00
e || 8680000
T . o Total payable Amount:< | RS 86400.00
1 (ke tatal sum of Rs. 8640000 ta be deposited to the Account Section of the
[rystitute. 3
? The University has been declared as plastic froe zone and you are also r@quest!?d
to maintain the same Wwithint the gremisas.
3 The security, watch & ward and cleanliness of the rooms reseryed shall be the
responsibility of the applicant.
4 In the event of any damages (o institute property, during occupancy, shall be
hable for recovery from the applicant,
R'E*g-imar
" Copy to-

—

£ o VC for kind nformation (o Han bie Ve
1/C- Account Sectian

§hei Lalman Sharma, MTS, NGH
Shri Rom Kisun, MTS, APGH

Pl A @B or Wy

Xl 0 X L3
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REPORTING FORMAT OF SCHOOL T8 SCREENING (Active Case Finding) o

. Name of the School [ CiHTS | Screening Year 7 c R
-’ SECTION TWO

1 | Number of students in school during the screeningyear Male [2S S Female | |G (O  Total U@ Y
£2 Number of students examined by doctor for TB Male | £2 | Female | 41 4 (Total LAFE
[ 3 Number of TB cases diagnosed dufing the screening - )

3.1 Number of close cantacts of sputum positive T8 casas {!ast two years) in the school
32 Number of close contacts (3.1) diagnosed witht T8 during the current screening period —

33 Number of students with history of family member currently on T8 medicine or on TB medicine last 2 years 2
34 | Number of students (3.3) diagnosed with TB during the current screening period T
4 Contact Tracing of the newly diagnosed (during current screening) TB cases (sputum/X-pert positive)
4.1 | Total number of contacts of the students diagnosed with TB (sputum positive/x-pert l' =
|_Positive) during current screening who have been evaluated further by doctor _ I ——
4.2 | Number of students among (4.1} founc 1o have T8 | Male | - femaie  —
[ 5 | . All TB cases diagnosed during screening including 4.2
I S(a)  Patient type / Disease site | New  Recurrent | Previously Previous MDR. XDR "otz
I I i Treated treatment history "
[ (exclude unknown [
, recurrent) |

i VSIS IE—

| | Pulmonary, bacteriologically confirmed
L TPuImonary, clinically diagnosed . |
i Extra-pulmonary, bacteriologically . ][
confirmed or clinically diagnosed | |
Definition:
1. A microbiologically confirmed TB case is one from whom a biological specimen is positive by smear microscopy, culture or &RD (such as |
Xpert MTB/RIF).
2. A clinically diagnosed TB case is one who does not fulfil the criteria for microbiclogical confirmation but has seen diagnased &t- active TE by
a clinician or other medical practitioner who has decided to give the patient a full course of TB treatment. This 2efritio- o _nes caies
diagnosed on the basis of X-ray abnormalities or suggestive histology anc extra-pulmonary cases withou: laboratory cor* 3
diagnosed cases subsequently found to be bacteriologically positive (before or after starting treatment) sho. = 5= rec z::;
microbiologically confirmed.
" 1. New patients have never been treated for TB or have taken anti-T8 drugs for less than 1 month.
2. Previously treated patients have received 1 month or more of anti-TB drugs in the past. They are further classfies =, == SSILEME SRR Togt retent oo
of treatment as tollows:
i. Recurrent patients have previously been treated for TB, were declared cured or treatment completed at the enc ¢ tme- 7 222 sasire =5 rge 25 treaiment, ans
are now diagnosed with a recurrent episode of TB (either a true ralapse or a new episode of TB caused by reinfaz: s-
ii. Treatment after failure patients are those who have previously been treated for TB and whose treatmen: fa/iez 23172 o= 3 - mng = =nt cacer tourse of
treatment
iii. Treatment after loss to follow-up patients have previously been treated for TB for more than 1 month or mare 202 wers ser argd o3t to follaw-up at the end
of their most recent course of treatment (these were previouslv known as treatment after default patients.)
iv. Other previously treated patients are those whao have previously been treated for TB but whose outcome 3éter treir o 081 recent cou-se of trhatment is
unknown or undocumented.

—— e e

in (Transfer in): A TB patient who is received for treatment in a health facility, after he/she is regisierec for reatment r another nealth facility. |

5(b) | Age group ofTB cases diagnosed during the screening including 4.2 (pacrerioiz o', co nfirmed or clinically dfagnosed—}_j
Age-group 0-4 years 5-14 years 15-24 years 25 or more years _Total

i Male d { .

i Female .‘

5(c) | Drug regimen prescribed | CAT1 | ' CAT2 J | MDR/XDR |

Note: Please fill in all the blank (unshaded) cells
Fage 2 (Prepared by Dr, Lobsang Tsering - Version 2.0 Dated 18/09/2015)

-
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3 M Gma“ Tibetan Medicine Department Sowa-Rigpa <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com>

Fwd: Request for date and collaboration on TB screening activity
10 messages

VCO CIHTS <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com> Mon, Feb 3, 2020 at 4:09 PM
To: "Sowa-Rigp Deptt. CUTS, Varanasi" <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com>, Tashi Dawa's Sorig Digest
<tashidhava@gmail.com>

FOR KIND ATTENTION TO DR TASHI DAWA
LA FOR NECESSARY ACTION
URGENT MATTER

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: PH Division <phdivision@tibet.net>

Date: Mon, Feb 3, 2020 at 10:54 AM

Subject: Fwd: Request for date and collaboration on TB screening activity
To: VCO CUTS <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>, health tb <healthtb@tibet.net>
Cc: Jampa Phuntsok <healthjointsec@tibet.net>

Dear Geshe Samten la

Advanced Losar greeting from Dharamsala!

As part of Indian government initiative to eradicate TB by 2025, we would like to do the active case screening
in Varansi school from 12-14 February 2020.

Our initial plan was to do it in February or March but due to Losar and busy schedules of doctors in March, we
were in touch with your school nurses to see for a more suitable date.

With your support, if we can do this activity, all the expenses related to the same will be borne by us.

Our hope is to have a TB free community and we will be very grateful to have your thoughts and suggestions on
same.

Looking forward to hearing from you.

Warm regards

Ngawang Tenzin

Deputy Secretary
Department of Health
Central TB administration
Dharamsala

& S

———————— Forwarded message -————-—-

From: Tenzin Tsetan <lhachoezompa@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, Jan 9, 2019 at 12:08 PM

Subject: Request for date and collaboration on TB screening activity
To: <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>

Cc: Health Depsec <healthdepsec@tibet.net>, Joint secretary For Health office <healthjointsec@tibet.net>, Health
TB <healthtb@tibet.net>, <phdivision@tibet.net> :

Dear Geshe Ngawang Samten la,

Tuberculosis (TB) is one of the public health challenges among Tibetan refugees in India. Department of Health
(DOH), Central Tibetan Administration (CTA) conducts TB screening -Active Case Findings (ACF) in Tibetan
residential schools and institutes every year in order to reduce the burden of Tuberculosis among Tibetan
students.

Itis our pleasure to know through Dr. Lobsang |a that during the Five-Fifity forum held in Dharamsala 2018, you
have shown a keen interest in DOH CTA'S Tuberculosis screening activity. We are writing this letter today as a



follow up to propose the following:

We would like to conduct ACF (TB screening) in your esteemed institute preferably within January- March 2019,
Therefore, would like to seek your collaboration and facilitation for this activity and kindly provide us dates on
which we can send our team of doctor and health staffs to conduct the TB screening in your institute. In addition,
please inform us the total number of students currently in the institute so that our team can plan ahead the
activity efficiently. All the expenses for this activity will be borne by DOH, CTA.

We look forward for your response and thanking you in advance,
Regards,

Tenzin Tsetan

DOH, CTA

Dharamshala

PR R F=rs|

Office of the Vice Chancellor

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed University)

Sarnath, Varanasi 221 007

Uttar Pradesh, India

Tel: +91-542-2585242

Fax:+91-542-2585150

Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com> Thu, Feb 6, 2020 at 2:28 PM
To: Ihachoezompa@gmail.com, healthjointsec@tibet.net, healthtb@tibet.net, phdivision@tibet.net
Ce: "V.C. Office Cuts" <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Registrar Office CUTS <registraroffice.cuts@gmail.com>

Dear Ngawang Tenzin and Tsetan,

Apropos your mail February 3, 2020, | am directed by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of the University
to handle the upcoming TB screening at our Institute. We have currently around 456 students from PUC level to Ph.D
Scholars in the campus.May | know how many Doctors and assistants are coming from Dharamsala? From our end,
we have one Medical Officer, one Student Medical Incharge, 2 Staff Nurse and one male Clinical Pathology
Technician at Yuthok Sowa-Rigpa Hospital.Do let us know your the itenery? so that we can arrange accomodation
and other necessary requirements. Further, let us know if you need any other instrumentation for screening
purposes?
| welcome and highly appreciate this opportunity and collaboration.

Warm regards and thank you for your cooperation.

tashi dawa

Assistant Professor, Head of Department
Sowa-Rigpa Department

Faculty of Sowa-Rigpa and Bhot-Jyotish
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
P.O. Sarnath-221007

Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh

[Quoted text hidden)

NP YT =T R R
DEPARTMENT of SOWA-RIGPA

Central University of Tibetan Studies

Sarnath-221007, Varanasi (UP) INDIA

PH Division <phdivision@tibet.net> Thu, Feb 86, 2&?20 at 4:37 PM
To: "Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns" <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com>



- Cc: Jampa Phuntsok <healthjointsec@tibet.net>, health tb <healthtb@tibet.net>, "V.C. Office Cuts"
<vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Registrar Office CUTS <registraroffice.cuts@gmail.com>, TPHC Dekyiling
_ <tphcdekyiling@tibet.net> .

Dear Gen Tashi la

Thank you for your kind mail.

We planned to send one doctor and one nurse from Dehraddun to your college to do the screening.

We initially thought about 17th-19th February. But your college Nurse la informed that some students might leave for
Losar celebration.

So we thought to do the screening from 12th February to 14th February.

Do you have any suggestions on the dates?

We will be very grateful if after finalization of the dates, you can kindly appoint a nurse to assist them and provide
accommodation.

We will bear all the expenses related to the same.

Our doctor Wangdak la, trained in TB screening can also provide on site training to the medical officer of your school
so that in future, we can detect and refer TB as early as possible.

Once again thank you so much for your kind response.
Looking forward to hearing from you

Warm regards
Ngawang Tenzin

[Quoted text hidden)

Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com> Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 10:41 AM

To: Tashi Dawa <tashidhava@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden)]

Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com> Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 11:55 AM

To: PH Division <phdivision@tibet.net>
Cc: "V.C. Office Cuts" <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Registrar Office CUTS <registraroffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Joint
secretary For Health office <healthjointsec@tibet.net>

Dear Ngawang Tenzin la, ;

We have our Staff Nurse Mrs. Tenzin Nordron la and Mrs. Pema Sangmo la to assist the team as well as Dr.
P.P. Srivastav as the Medical Officers to further help you with the screening process. Mr. V. K. Patil, a clinical
Pathology Technician will assist in clinical pathology tests as and when required. Student Associations' Medical
Incharge will organize the lists of Students to be screened. So we will plan the screening from 9am onwards through
Spm during the dates that you have planned.
And our interested Sowa-Rigpa faculties will also get involved for their exposure.

Best regards

tashi dawa

Assistant Professor, Head of Department
Sowa-Rigpa Department

Faculty of Sowa-Rigpa and Bhot-Jyotish

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

P.O. Sarnath-221007

Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh

You can reach me @ 9717367757; 7317621408
[Quoted text hidden]

Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com> Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 3:07 PM
To: swacihts@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]
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Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com> Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 3:07 FM
To: swacihts@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

PH Division <phdivision@tibet.net> Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 3:11 PM
To: "Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns" <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com>

Cc: "V.C. Office Cuts" <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Registrar Office CUTS <registraroffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Joint
secretary For Health office <healthjointsec@tibet.net>, pdolma13@yahoo.com, TPHC Dekyiling
<tphcdekyiling@tibet.net>

Dear Gen Tashi la

It will be wonderful to have your team to assist with the project.

Our doctor is in the process of booking his travel arrangements.

Meanwhile it will be very helpful if your school can initiate the initial

process which Nurse Passang Dolma from your institution is familiar with and has been trained in.

The initial process do not require a trained doctor and in all the schools and colleges, the trained nurses has
experience handling the process.

By then, our doctor will also reach Varanasi.
We look forward to collaborating with you in the future too, with any activity
related to health promotion through screening, education and training.

We thank you on behalf of the Department for your initiatives and coordination.
Warm regards
Ngawang Tenzin

Deputy Secretary
Disease Prevention Section

[Quoted text hidden]

PH Division <phdivision@tibet.net> Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 3:57 PM
To: "Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns" <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com>

Cc: Tenzin Tsetan <lhachoezompa@gmail.com>, Jampa Phuntsok <healthjointsec@tibet.net>, health tb
<healthtb@tibet.net>, "V.C. Office Cuts" <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Registrar Office CUTS
<registraroffice.cuts@gmail.com>

Dear Gen Tashi la

It was a pleasure talking to you.

As per our conversation, | have attached the active case finding first step form.

The second form is to be filled only at the end of screening.

Our Doctor Wangdak la can help her fill the second form when he reaches there.

The first form is to be filled by the Nurse for each student.

Those with the mentioned symptoms in the form will be seen by the doctor.

Please give my number 9882553968 to the nurse if she has any queries related to same.
| have whatsapp on same number in case | am out of network area.

Wishing you all a great weekend ahead.

Warm regards
Ngawang

On Thu, Feb 6, 2020 at 2:29 PM Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com> wrote:



[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

@ ACF-STEP 1.docx
16K

@ SchoolACFReportingForm_e_version(1).docx
22K

Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com> Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 4:52 PM
To: Tashi Dawa <tashidhava@gmail.com>

Noted with thanks. | am sorry to say that Mrs. Passang Dolma is not officially working in the institute. So we have
qualified nurses who have registration
[Quoted text hidden]
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CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES -
SARNATH, VARANASI :
CIHTS/MW/GH/2019- 1181 Date; 30" November 2019
To

Ishan Saiman Pratap
LNV, District Youth Ceordinatar
Varanasi
Subject: Booking of Conference hall/Raams on 5" December 2019 in APGH,

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your letter dated 28.11.19 on subject cited above. | am directed to inform you that
reservation of the accommodation has been made on existing norms of CIHTS, which are given as under: -

| SNo | Particular of accommodation | No. | Rateperday | No.of Days Total amount |
|1 [Conferenceroom | 1 | 400000 1 | 4000.00 |
2. | Ordinaryroom (APGH) | 2 | 800.00 L .9 . 1600.00
: B e o Total Amount:* | _5600.00
SO IS
S " __ Totalpayable amount- | Rs.4200.00
1 The total sum of Rs, 4200.00 (Forty-twa thousand only) to be deposited to the Account Section of
the Institute.
& The University has been declared as plastic free zone and you are also requested te maintain the
same within the premises.
3. The security, watch & ward and cleanliness of the roams reserved shall be the responsibility of the
applicant.
4. In the event of any damages to institute property, during occupancy, shall be liable for recovery
from the applicant.
T el
Registrar
%W
Copy to:-
i PS5 to VIC for kind information to Hon'ble VC
2. I/C- Account Section
3 Shri Ram Kisun, MTS, APGH /
4, I/c-Mw

Registrar
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CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES
SARNATH, VARANASI

CIHTS/MW/GH/2019-] 1 (8T Date: 30" November 2019

To,

Ishan Saiman Pratap

W.N.V. District Youth Coordinator

Varanasi
Subject: Booking of Conference hall/Roams on 5" December 2019 in APGH.
Dear Sir,

1.19 on subject cited above. tam directed to inform you that

This has reference to your letter dated 28.1
on existing norms of CIHTS, which are given as under: -

reservation of the accommodation has heen made

| SNo [ Particular of accommodation 1 No. | Rateperday | Noof Days | Totalamount
"I |conferencereom 4 1 | 400000 I | 4000.00 |
"3 Odineryroom(APGH] 1 2 | 80000 1. R 1600.00 |
R ——— " TowslAmount-| 560000
i e T Discount2S%) . 1400.00 |
o R T
1. The total sum of Rs, 4200.00 (Forty-two thousand only) to be deposited to the Account section of
the Institute.
2. The University has been declared as plastic free zone and you are alse requested to maintain the
same within the premises.
3 The security, watch & ward and cleanliness of the rooms reserved <hall be the responsibility of the
applicant.
4, In the event of any damages to institute property. during occupancy, shall be liable for recovery

from the applicant.

Copy to-

1. PS to VC for kind information to Hon'ble ¥VC

2 1/C- Account Section

3. Shri Ram Kisun, MTS, APGH f
4. 1/c-MW

Registrar




May like to see the attached self- explanatory requisition made Nehru Yuva
Kendra regarding of booking of APGH Conference hall on A™ & 5™ December

on complimentary basis .

Therefore, the above issue is hereby proposed for your kind consent &
necessary information please.

Submitted

Regi?’rar sir
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Tax Invoice Page
DEPARTMENT OF SOWA RIGPA  [BillNo. SR/ 08/19/1421 Dated 3
C.LH.T.S Sarnath, Varanasi- 221007 | Type (VIP/STUDENT/PATIENT) | Student
Patient Name: Prescibed by (Doctor details ) :
Free distribution in puja for student Dr. Chime Dolker
GSTIN 09AABTT2912K1ZB : _
SL  Description of Medicine Quantity | Unitin | Rate /
NO.

__47___.___.__....—_.__—_—_—____-..--——_...__-..___-...-_——_——-———-..——_.-.-.—_q.

Total Amt : 720
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